| Clerk Item | Proposed By | Assigned | <u>Summary</u> |
|------------|-------------|----------|--|
| No. | DIV | To | DEGOLUTION NO. 4044 |
| 492-12 | PW | PW, F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION APPROVING A FEDERAL-AID PROJECT ADMINISTERED BY THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO PARTICIPATE IN THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION, AND IN THE COST OF CONSTRUCTION SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION OF THE PROJECT, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF SUCH WORK FOR THE PROJECT AND FOR THE PARTICIPATION BY THE COUNTY IN THE NON-FEDERAL SHARE OF THE COST OF THE PROJECT, IDENTIFIED AS P.I.N. 0760.05, FOR THE OPERATION OF THE COUNTY'S TRAFFIC |
| | | | MANAGEMENT CENTER IN WESTBURY, NASSAU COUNTY, NEW YORK. 492-12(PW) |
| 506-12 | TR | F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT 3, SECTION 7, BLOCK 325, LOT 8. 506-12(TR) |
| 507-12 | TR | F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT 7, SECTION 2, BLOCK 82, LOT 11. 507-12(TR) |
| 508-12 | TR | F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT 3, SECTION 6, BLOCK 76, LOT 74. 508-12(TR) |
| 509-12 | TR | F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF NORTH HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT 7, SECTION 1, BLOCK 177, LOT 43. 509-12(TR) |

| 510-12 | TR | F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
|--------|-----|------|---|
| 310-12 | 110 | r, K | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU |
| | | | COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH |
| | | | PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT 18, SECTION |
| | | | 52, BLOCK 447, LOT 21. 510-12(TR) |
| 511-12 | TR | F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| 311-12 | 110 | r, K | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU |
| | | | COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH |
| | | | PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT 15, SECTION |
| | | | 40, BLOCK 157, LOT 212. 511-12(TR) |
| 512-12 | TR | F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| | | _, | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU |
| | | | COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH |
| | | | PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, SCHOOL DISTRICT 1, SECTION |
| | | | 35, BLOCK 637, LOT 21. 512-12(TR) |
| 513-12 | TR | F, R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE TREASURER OF NASSAU |
| | | | COUNTY TO ASSIGN A CERTAIN TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE IN CONNECTION WITH |
| | | | PREMISES LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 15, |
| | | | SECTION 11, BLOCK 429, LOT 3. 513-12(TR) |
| 518-12 | CE | R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION APPOINTING BEAUMONT A. JEFFERSON AS A MEMBER OF THE |
| | | | NASSAU COUNTY DEFERRED COMPENSATION BOARD. 518-12(CE) |
| 519-12 | CE | R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION APPOINTING SERGIO A. BLANCO AS A NON-VOTING MEMBER OF THE |
| | | | NASSAU COUNTY DEFERRED COMPENSATION BOARD. 519-12(CE) |
| 520-12 | CE | R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION TO CONFIRM THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE'S APPOINTMENT OF PAUL L. |
| | | | MELI AS A MEMBER OF THE ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR SENIOR CITIZEN AFFAIRS. 520- |
| | | | 12(CE) |
| 528-12 | PD | R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT |
| | | | A GRANT APPLICATION WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, |
| | | | DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES, FOR FUNDING UNDER THE LOCAL |
| | | | GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND EFFICIENCY PROGRAM. 528-12(PD) |

| 529-12 | PW | R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
|--------|---------------|----------|---|
| | | | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT |
| | | | A GRANT APPLICATION WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, |
| | | | DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES, FOR FUNDING UNDER THE LOCAL |
| | | | GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND EFFICIENCY PROGRAM. 529-12(PW) |
| 530-12 | SH | R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT |
| | | | A GRANT APPLICATION WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE, |
| | | | DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES, FOR FUNDING UNDER THE LOCAL |
| | | | GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND EFFICIENCY PROGRAM. 530-12(SH) |
| 531-12 | LE | R | RESOLUTION NO2012 |
| | | | A RESOLUTION TO APPOINT DANIEL J. MCCLOY AS A DIRECTOR OF THE NASSAU |
| | | | COUNTY TOBACCO SETTLEMENT CORPORATION PURSUANT TO TITLE 33 OF THE |
| | | | MISCELLANEOUS LAWS OF NASSAU COUNTY. 531-12(LE) |
| 533-12 | OMB | PL, F, R | ORDINANCE NO2012 |
| | | | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN |
| | | | CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF REAL ESTATE SERVICES. 533-12(OMB) |
| 534-12 | OMB | PL, F, R | ORDINANCE NO2012 |
| | | | AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN |
| | | | CONNECTION WITH THE OFFICE OF REAL ESTATE SERVICES. 534-12(OMB) |
| 535-12 | \mathbf{PW} | R | ORDINANCE NO2012 |
| | | | AN ORDINANCE TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE AN |
| | | | AMENDMENT TO A CONTRACT WITH VEOLIA TRANSPORTATION SERVICES, INC. FOR |
| | | | THE MANAGEMENT, OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF A NASSAU COUNTY BUS |
| | | | SYSTEM. 535-12(PW) |